## **ASSIGNME**

06-17-2002



**ER SHEET** Patents Only

1	Honorable Commissioner of e record the attached original a	10212434	ttorney Dkt. No · 33047/184034
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Neles Field Controls Oy	6.12.00	Metso Field Systems Oy Tulppatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes □ No ⊠	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 1, 2001	L	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\simega\) No \(\simega\)
4.	Application No. 09/346,431, file	ed July 1, 1999	Patent No.
	If this document is being filed to is:  Additional numbers attached? Y		ication, the execution date of the application
5.	Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, St Charlotte, NC 28280-4000		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
copy o	of Person Signifig: W. Kevin Ransom No. 45,031	ny knowledge and belief, t.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  5/31/02  Date
L			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
.T01/4536748v1			

06/17/2002 GTDH11 00000021 09346431

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

**PATENT REEL: 012982 FRAME: 0018** 

## NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Metso Field Systems Oy

Business Identity Code: 1566359-5
Trade Register Number: 774.175 Company Registered:

07.12.1999

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

\_\_\_\_\_

Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Visiting Address: Tulppatie 1, 00880 Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (reg. 07.12.1999 - 31.12.2000) Neles Field Controls Oy.

TRADE NAME (registered 01.01.2001) Metso Field Systems Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 07.12.1999) Helsinki.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

01.01.2001 - Metso Field Systems Oy

07.12.1999 - 31.12.2000 Neles Field Controls Oy

Helsinki, 10 January 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin 📒

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

PAGE 2/2 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2002 7:07:59 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:RIGHTFAX-CLT/5 \* DNIS:1307 \* CSID:+358 9 602244 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18 UNIMAGER OF

PATENT

REEL: 012982 FRAME: 0019